

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12646 of 2024

=====

ALIRAJA BAHADURALI VIRANI THROUGH POA NURANI ALIRAZA
MUSTAQALI

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR.RS SANJANWALA WITH MR KARTIK H BHATT(9313) for the
Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI

Date : 07/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Heard Mr.R.S. Sanjanwala, learned Senior Counsel appearing
with Mr.Kartik Bhatt, learned advocate for the petitioner.

Ms.Nidhi Vyas, learned A.G.P. to take instructions.

Copy of the petition be shared with the learned panel
advocate appearing for respondent no.4 – State Bank of India.

S.O. to 15.10.2024.

(VAIBHAVI D. NANAVATI,J)

Hitesh