

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12646 of 2024**

=====

ALIRAJA BAHADURALI VIRANI THROUGH POA NURANI ALIRAZA  
MUSTAQALI

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR RS SANJANWALA, SENIOR ADVOCATE with MR KARTIK H  
BHATT(9313) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the  
Respondent(s) No. 1

MR PRANAV G DESAI(290) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE**

**Date : 20/11/2024**

**ORAL ORDER**

At the request of learned counsels for the respondents to  
enable them to file affidavit-in-reply list the matter on  
**10.12.2024.**

Affidavit-in-Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.

**(ANIRUDDHA P. MAYEE, J.)**

OMKAR