

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12646 of 2024

=====

ALIRAJA BAHADURALI VIRANI THROUGH POA NURANI ALIRAZA
MUSTAQALI

Versus

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

KARTIK H BHATT(9313) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

DHRUVKUMAR S CHAUHAN(8138) for the Respondent(s) No. 4

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 23/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

In view of sick note filed by learned advocate
Mr.Dhruvkumar Chauhan for the respondent No.4, stand over
to 29.4.2026.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

V.J. SATWARA